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CONSORTIUM FOR OPERATIONAL 

EXCELLENCE IN RETAILING 
 

2014 Conference Attendees 
 
 
Marshall L. Fisher  
UPS Transportation Professor for the Private 
Sector 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
215-898-7721  
fisher@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Ananth Raman 
UPS Foundation Professor of Business Logistics 
Harvard Business School  
617-495-6937  
araman@hbs.edu 
 
Anna C. Sheen 
Executive Director 
Consortium for Operational Excellence  
in Retailing 
650-759-4288  
coer@hbs.edu or coerconference@yahoo.com 
 
Keith Abbott 
Vice President, Distribution 
J. Jill 
603-266-2075 
Keith.Abbott@jjill.com 
 
Ahmad Abdul-Qadir 
Managing Director 
Continewity LLC 
682-240-4400 
ahmad@continewity.com 
 
Arzum Akkas 
Doctoral Candidate 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
718-536-4375 
aakkas@mit.edu 
 

Yasin Alan 
Assistant Professor 
The Owen School, Vanderbilt University 
713-459-1426 
yasin.alan@owen.vanderbilt.edu 
 
Ernesto Avendaño 
Supply Chain Director, Caribean Division 
McDonald’s/Arcos Dorados 
+57 321 455 4439  
ernesto.avendano@ar.mcd.com 
 
Chitra Balasubramanian 
Vice President, Business Analytics 
RetailNext 
714-713-3315 
chitra@retailnext.net 
 
Alan Barnett 
Partner 
Lightship Partners/Baruch College 
203-253-6123 
abarnett@lightshippartners.com 
 
Karen Bartelme 
Manager, Market Research & Strategy 
Jo-Ann Fabric & Craft Stores 
330-463-3283 
karen.bartelme@joann.com 
 
Mark S. Bauer 
Manager of Projects, eCommerce 
The TJX Companies 
508-390-2408 
mark_bauer@tjx.com 
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Lee Belitsky 
Senior Vice President, Product Development 
Dick’s Sporting Goods 
724-273-3142 
lee.belitsky@dcsg.com 
 
John Bloomfield 
Vice President, Space Optimization 
RGIS 
630-297-6103 
jbloomfield@rgis.com 
 
Michelle Bogan 
Partner 
Kurt Salmon 
781-254-7658 
michelle.bogan@kurtsalmon.com 
 
Udayan Bose 
Chief Executive Officer 
NetElixir, Inc. 
609-356-5112, x102 
udayan@netelixir.com 
 
Catherine Brisebois 
Senior Manager, Corporate Projects 
Groupe Dynamite 
438-837-6867 
cbrisebois@dynamite.ca 
 
Ryan Buell 
Assistant Professor 
Harvard Business School 
617-496-6918 
rbuell@hbs.edu 
 
Kent Burnett 
Vice President, Technology 
Dillard’s, Inc. 
501-376-5944 
kent.burnett@dillards.com 
 
Gerard Cachon 
Professor 
The Wharton School 
215-573-8743 
cachon@wharton.upenn.edu 
 

Thomas Calnan 
Director, Business Analytics & Forecasting 
Macy’s Logistics & Operations 
201-446-0655 
thomas.calnan@macys.com 
 
Rafael de Camargo 
Financial Planning Director 
Restoque S.A. 
+55 11 9 7693 3210 
rafael.camargo@restoque.com.br 
 
Fabio Carvalho 
Chief Executive Officer 
Casa & Video S.A. 
+552125081812 
fcarvalho@casaevideo.com.br 
 
Andrés Catalán 
Assistant Professor 
Temple University 
215-253-5533 
andres@temple.edu 
 
Li Chen 
Associate Professor 
Duke University 
919-660-7818 
li.chen@duke.edu 
 
Ross Cully 
Senior Partner 
The Harvest Group 
479-466-9900 
rcully@harvestg.com 
 
Denise Dahlhoff 
Research Director 
Baker Retailing Center 
The Wharton School 
215-573-6546 
dahlhoff@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Nilo DeCastro 
Director, SameDay Operations 
General Growth Properties 
312-960-5198 
Nilo.DeCastro@generalgrowth.com 
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Nick Dedeke 
Lecturer, Supply Chain and Information 
Management 
Northeastern University 
617-373-5521 
a.dedeke@neu.edu 
 
Nicole DeHoratius 
Adjunct Professor, Operations Management 
Booth School of Business 
University of Chicago 
503-307-3349 
nicole.dehoratius@chicagobooth.edu 
 
Carolyn Deller 
Doctoral Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
617-233-0970 
cdeller@hbs.edu 
 
Alex Dillard 
President 
Dillard's, Inc. 
501-376-5914 
pat.albert@dillards.com 
 
Michelle Dillard 
Buyer 
Michael Kors 
213-379-0826 
michelle.dillard@michaelkors.com 
 
Robert DiRomualdo 
Founder, Chairman & CEO 
Naples Ventures, LLC 
239-287-2705  
bdiromualdo@naplesventures.com 
 
Joe Dixon 
Senior Vice President, Sourcing & Production 
Brooks Brothers Group Inc. 
212-309-7288 
jdixon@brooksbrothers.com 
 
David N. Dobrin  
President/Founder 
B2B Analysts, Inc. 
617-497-6399  
david@b2banalysts.com 
 

Isaac Esseku 
Analyst 
SIG 
610-554-1426 
isaac.esseku@gmail.com 
 
Youran Fu 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
484-868-6252 
youranfu@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Gail Galea 
Chief Merchardising Officer 
BuildDirect 
604-512-1339 
gailgalea@builddirect.com 
 
Santiago Gallino 
Assistant Professor 
Tuck School of Business 
215-400-0422 
santiago.gallino@tuck.dartmouth.edu 
 
Vishal Gaur 
Professor, Operations Management 
The Johnson School, Cornell University 
607-255-6755  
vg77@cornell.edu 
 
Tomás Gazmuri 
Vice President, Marketing 
Falabella 
+569 68441091 
tgazmuri@falabella.cl 
 
Hise Gibson 
Doctoral Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
831-241-2379 
hgibson@hbs.edu 
 
Joseph Gilkey 
Chief Consumer Officer 
New York Daily News  
212-681-3410 
jgilkey@nydailynews.com 
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Edward A. Gribbin 
President 
Alvanon, Inc. 
212-868-4318 
ed.gribbin@alvanon.com 
 
Hilary Grosskopf 
Analyst, Customer Insights & Business 
Analytics 
Anthropologie 
610-209-6812 
hgrosskopf@anthropologie.com 
 
Christopher Heinemann 
Chief Executive Officer 
Manufactum Group 
49-172-4590929 
cbh@manufactum.de 
 
Rick Helfenbein 
President 
Luen Thai USA 
Chairman 
American Apparel & Footwear Association 
212-851-8000 
Rick_Helfenbein@LT-US.com 
 
Dorothee Honhon 
Assistant Professor 
University of Texas at Dallas 
972-883-5947 
dorothee.honhon@utdallas.edu 
 
Tore Høylie 
CHRO 
REMA 1000 
+4797060797 
tore.hoylie@rema.no 
 
Maria Ibanez 
Ph.D. Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
336-422-6393 
mibanez@hbs.edu 
 
Vijaya Kumar Ivaturi (IVK) 
Chief Technology Officer 
Crayon Data 
+919845027241 
ivk@crayondata.com 

Suresh Jain 
Vice President, International Business 
Analytics 
QVC Inc. 
484-701-8328 
suresh.jain@qvc.com 
 
Barbara Kahn 
Patty and Jay H. Baker Professor of Marketing 
Director, Baker Retailing Center 
The Wharton School 
215-898-5404 
kahn@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Andrew Keh 
Manager 
H.H. Brown  
203-252-9478 
keha@hhbrown.com 
 
Saravanan Kesavan 
Assistant Professor 
Kenan-Flagler Business School 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
919-962-3140 
skesavan@unc.edu 
 
Bradley Kho 
Director, Customer Business Development 
Procter & Gamble/Gillette 
513-602-7713 
kho.bj@pg.com 
 
Young W. Kim 
Director 
AlixPartners 
415-412-7987 
ykim@alixpartners.com 
 
Herbert J. Kleinberger 
Adjunct Professor, Retailing 
Leonard N. Stern School of Business 
New York University 
201-304-1004  
hkleinbe@stern.nyu.edu  
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Gurhan Kok 
Associate Professor 
Duke University 
919-660-8039 
gkok@ku.edu.tr 
 
Santiago Kraiselburd 
Senior Practice Expert, Advanced Operations 
Group 
McKinsey & Co. 
 +54 v11 5776 3900 
santiago_kraiselburd@mckinsey.com 
 
Ramit Kumar  
Production/Product Development Manager 
The Limited 
917-582-6900 
rkumar@thelimited.com 
 
Sumit Kumar 
Global Director, Marketing Strategy & 
Customer Analytics 
GAP Inc. 
646-287-7548 
sumit_c_kumar@gap.com 
 
Jeff Lahens 
Retail Marketing Director 
DressCode Boston 
617-438-9928 
jeff@jefflahens.com 
 
Scott Lescher 
Director, Logistics and Supply Chain 
Uniqlo USA 
917-282-1886 
scott.lescher@uniqlo-usa.com 
 
Jun Li 
Assistant Professor 
Ross School of Business, University of Michigan 
734-763-4612 
junwli@umich.edu 
 
Ruben Lobel 
Assistant Professor 
The Wharton School 
215-573-8742 
rlobel@wharton.upenn.edu 
 

Walter Loeb 
President 
Loeb Associates Inc. 
917-855-0444 
walter.loeb@att.net 
 
Sergio Lopez (Lopez Barron Sergio Alejandro) 
Manager, Logistics Systems 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
 +52 (81) 83892121 
sergio.lopez@oxxo.com 
 
Robert Locke 
Vice President and Managing Director 
Tyco Ventures 
415-308-1034 
rlocke@tycoint.com 
 
Suchit Majmudar 
Founder 
0807 LLC 
832-374-2845 
suchit@post.harvard.edu 
 
Brendan Mallee 
Chief of Staff for EVP of Finance 
Columbia University 
917-848-4893 
bm2115@columbia.edu 
 
Vidya Mani 
Assistant Professor 
Pennsylvania State University 
814-867-0181 
vmani@psu.edu 
 
Wendy Manzoni 
Director 
Tiffany & Co. 
212-230-6458 
wendy.manzoni@tiffany.com 
 
Kevin J. Mayer 
Director, Demand Planning 
Tiffany & Co. 
908-216-0845 
kevin.mayer@tiffany.com 
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Blythe McGarvie 
Senior Lecturer 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-3316 
bmcgarvie@hbs.edu 
 
Heather Mercier 
Vice President, Business Development & 
Finance 
Experticity 
801-869-6167 
heather.mercier@experticity.com 
 
Meghna Modi 
Managing Director 
MG Mobiles 
+91 98101 40051 
Meghna.Modi@mgmobiles.com 
 
Antonio Moreno 
Assistant Professor 
Kellogg School of Management 
267-237-8213 
a-morenogarcia@kellogg.northwestern.edu 
 
Guilherme Mota 
Director 
Restoque S.A. 
+55 11 989312255 
guilherme.mota@restoque.com.br 
 
Michael Murr 
Senior Internal Business Consultant 
QVC, Inc 
484-701-1056 
michael.murr@qvc.com 
 
Andres Musalem 
Assistant Professor 
Duke University and University of Chile 
56 2 2978 4022 
amusalem@duke.edu 
 
Jiri Nechleba 
Principal 
Nechleba LLC 
484-393-1114 
jiri@nechleba.com 
 

Serguei Netessine 
Professor 
INSEAD 
215-840-1784 
serguei.netessine@insead.com 
 
Marcelo Olivares 
Associate Professor 
Columbia Business School 
347-371-1301 
molivares@columbia.edu 
 
Colin Peacock 
Director, On Shelf Availability 
Procter & Gamble 
+011 44 7808 545947 
colinmpeacock@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Juan Carlos Planas 
Director, Supply Chain 
Empresas ADOC 
503-7600-9940 
juancarlos.planas@empresasadoc.com 
 
Raul Rai 
Head of Business Development, VECV 
Goodearth India Pvt. Ltd 
+918800568688 
raulrai@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Raines 
Director, Retail 
Lilly Pulitzer 
610-850-1297 
jraines@lillypulitzer.com 
 
Rafael Ramos 
Director, Supply Chain 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
+5218120006280 
rafael.ramos@oxxo.com 
 
Walter J. Salmon 
Professor Emeritus 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-6431  
wsalmon@hbs.edu 
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Tatiana Sandino 
Associate Profesor 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-0625 
tsandino@hbs.edu 
 
Steve Schattmaier 
Director, Retail Services 
Tyco Retail Solutions 
949-235-3927 
sschattmaier@tycoint.com 
 
Suresh V. Shankar 
Founder, Director 
Crayon Data 
+65 96639144 
suresh@crayondata.com 
 
Steve Sharkey 
AVP, Store Operations 
maurices 
218-725-3069 
ssharkey@maurices.com 
 
Linda Shein 
Managing Director 
Baker Retailing Center 
The Wharton School 
215-898-1271 
lshein@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Amitabh Sinha 
Associate Professor 
Ross School of Business 
University of Michigan 
734-764-7584 
amitabh@umich.edu 
 
Jennifer Smith 
Senior Director, Inventory Planning & 
Replenishment, Building Materials 
The Home Depot 
770-483-8211 
jennifer_m_smith@homedepot.com 
 
Anníbal Sodero 
Assistant Professor 
University of Arkansas 
479-575-7119 
sodero@uark.edu 

Vyoman (Vinnie) Sood 
Director, Inventory Planning—Cosmetics 
Macy's Inc. 
203-376-9705 
vinnie.sood@macys.com 
 
Bill Spain 
AD Global CBD 
Procter & Gamble 
617-823-3645 
billspain@comcast.net 
 
Kevin Stadler 
Chief Executive Officer 
4R Systems 
214-704-6265 
kstadler@4rsystems.com 
 
Tom Stockham 
Chief Executive Officer 
Experticity 
801-869-6005 
tom.stockham@experticity.com 
 
Xuanming Su 
Associate Professor 
The Wharton School 
215-898-5506 
xuanming@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Greg Tanaka 
Chief Executive Officer 
Bay Sensors 
415-968-9436 
glt@baysensors.com 
 
Nikolaos (Nikos) Trichakis 
Assistant Professor 
Harvard Business School 
617-710-8058 
nikos@hbs.edu 
 
Gerry Tsoukalas 
Assistant Professor 
The Wharton School 
215-746-8499 
gtsouk@wharton.upenn.edu 
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Cary Tu 
Chief Executive Officer 
Executive Mom Ltd. 
852-97689923 
carytu@cwncon.com 
 
Charles (Chuck) Turlinski 
Chief Executive Officer 
Global Reach 
614-332-3058 
charles.turlinski@gmail.com 
 
Sezer Ulku 
Associate Professor 
Georgetown University MSB 
202-687-0377 
su8@georgetown.edu 
 
Deborah Walsh 
Manager, Retail Operations 
Patagonia 
805-667-4736 
deborah.walsh@patagonia.com 

Jack Weichmann 
Director, Inventory Planning 
Pep Boys 
215-430-9747 
jack_weichmann@pepboys.com 
 
Jiaqi (Joseph) Xu 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
215-432-4798 
jiaqixu@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Giulio Zotteri 
Professor 
Politecnico di Torino 
Chief Operating Officer 
Mondo Convenienza 
393356086801 
giulio.zotteri@polito.it 
 
 

 


